# 502607776 12/18/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYUNGTAE KIM	11/26/2013
DAEWON LEE	11/18/2013
SEUNGMIN LEE	11/26/2013
HANBYUL SEO	11/26/2013
KIJUN KIM	11/26/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.			
Street Address:	20 YEOUIDO-DONG, YEONGDUNGPO-GU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	150-721			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14127450	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (213)623-2211

 Phone:
 213-623-2221

 Email:
 patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2101-5597
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARRY S. LEE
	PAIENI

502607776 REEL: 031812 FRAME: 0959

OP \$40,00 14127450

Signature:	/Harry S. Lee/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=8_2101-5597_Assignment#page1.tif source=8_2101-5597_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031812 FRAME: 0960

			ASSIGNMEN	ΙΤ		
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) L (3) L	valuable considera	(5) KIM, Kijun (6) (7) (8) of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9) (10)	Insert name of Assignee Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(9) (10)	LG ELECTRONIC Korea	- ·		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee		20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 public of Korea			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as				
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(12) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSCEIVING A DOWNLINK HARQ IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM				
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
divisi sepai	onal and continuing United State	es and	foreign applications	ers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, s for the above-identified invention and also to execute the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.		
	be declared concerning this app way possible in obtaining evide	lication nce ar	n or continuation or ad going forward wit			
	3) The undersigned ag	ree(s) or prov	to execute all pape	ers and documents and perform any act which may be national Convention for Protection of Industrial Property		
all Le applie have	d United States patent to the As 5) The undersigned he atters Patents of the United State cations thereof to the said Assig	signee reby a es resu nee, as	e. uthorize(s) and requilting from said appli s Assignee of the er	native acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of uest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and lication or any division or divisions or continuing ntire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed any agreement		
The undersigned hereby appoints the Attorneys associated with Customer No. 035884 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
Dat	e: <u>2-13-11-16</u> Signat	ure of	Inventor	김겨대		
Dat	e: <u>\</u>	ure of	Inventor	resols lu		
Dat	e: 20/3/11/26 Signa	ture of	Inventor 3	W7122		

# LG Ref.: 12FCCM780US02

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent	or(s) (1) k	(IM, Hyungtae	(5) KIM, Kijun			
		(2) L	.EE, Daewon	(6)			
	•	(3) L	.EE, Seungmin	(7)			
		(4) 5	SEO, Hanbyul	(8)			
			valuable consideration agree(s) to assign, and	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and s paid to each of the undersigned hereby does assign, transfer and s	, the undersigned		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee		LG ELECTRONICS IN	C.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporat Assignee	tion of (10)	Korea				
(11)	Insert address of Assign	ee (11)	(11) 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721				
		Rep	ublic of Korea				
			einafter designated as the est in the invention know	e Assignee) the entire worldwide ri n as	ght, title and		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Number or Foreign		METHOD AND APPAR WIRELESS COMMUN	ATUS FOR TRANSCEIVING A DO ICATION SYSTEM	OWNLINK HARQ		
	Application Number		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
	onal and continuing Unite	d States and	foreign applications for	ecessary in connection with any or the above-identified invention and ssignee may deem necessary or ex	also to execute		
		nis application	n or continuation or divis	cessary in connection with any inte ion thereof and to cooperate with t ch interference.			
				nd documents and perform any ac al Convention for Protection of Ind			
o voli	4) The undersig			acts which may be necessary to o	btain a grant of		
all Le applie have)	5) The undersig tters Patents of the Unite cations thereof to the said	ned hereby a d States resu l Assignee, a	uthorize(s) and request( ilting from said applications s Assignee of the entire	s) the Commissioner of Patents to in or any division or divisions or con interest, and hereby covenants that it he has (they have) not executed	ntinuing t he has (they		
assig		cation which	may be necessary or de	Customer No. 035884 the power to sirable in order to comply with the rocument.			
			_				
Dat	e: Nov 18,2013	Signature of	Inventor	was			
Dat	e:	Signature of	Inventor	44.54.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.4			
Dat	e:	Signature of	Inventor		MANAGEMENT HANDS SECTION TO SECTI		

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 031812 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 12/18/2013**